
Note: Targets are only shown for countries that have “share of generation” targets and are for di� erent time scales. 

Source: REN21 (2018), World Bank (2018).

Share of renewables in electricity output and targets for selected G20 members Figure 4.8

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

Target

R
en
ew
ab
le
 e
le
ct
ric
it
y 
ou
tp
ut
 

[ %
 o
f 
to
ta
l e
le
ct
ric
it
y 
ou
tp
ut
]

R
en
ew
ab
le
 e
le
ct
ric
it
y 
ou
tp
ut
 

[ %
 o
f 
to
ta
l e
le
ct
ric
it
y 
ou
tp
ut
]

Arg
ent
ina

Aus
tral
ia
Bra
zil
Can
ada Chin

a

Ger
ma
ny

Eur
ope
an 
Uni
on
Fra
nce

Uni
ted
 Kin
gdo
m

Ind
one
sia Ind

ia Ital
y
Jap
an
Me
xico

Rus
sian
 Fe
der
atio
n
Tur
key

Uni
ted
 Sta
tes

Kor
ea,
 Re
p.

Sou
th A
fric
a

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

10

8

6

4

2

0


